

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 07-1842-1 Version: 2 Name: Donald P. McCullum Youth Court - Grant

Type: City Resolution Status: Withdrawn

File created: 2/4/2009 In control: \*Public Safety Committee

**On agenda:** 2/24/2009 **Final action:** 11/6/2014

Title: Subject: Donald P. McCullum Youth Court - Grant

From: Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: A Request To Withdraw From The February 24, 2009 Public Safety Committee Agenda A Follow-up Report On The Spending Plan Associated Grant Funds In An Amount Not To

Exceed \$500,000 From The State Of California, Corrections Standards Authority, Juvenile

Accountability Block Grant (JABG) Program, Gang Intervention Grant Initiative, For The Grant Term Of January 1, 2009 Through June 30, 2009 And Funding Agreement In An Amount Not To Exceed \$150,000 With The Donald P. McCullum Youth Court For Supplemental Implementation Of The

Oakland Youth Court, Interface Project, As It Pertains To Youth-Based Gang Violence Preventions And

Intervention Services; With No New Date

Reason: The Police Department Did Not Receive The Grant, Therefore No Funds Are

Available.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections: Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/13/2009	1	*Special Public Safety Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Donald P. McCullum Youth Court - Grant

From: Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: A Request To Withdraw From The February 24, 2009 Public Safety

Committee Agenda A Follow-up Report On The Spending Plan Associated Grant Funds In An Amount Not To Exceed \$500,000 From The State Of California, Corrections Standards Authority, Juvenile Accountability Block Grant (JABG) Program, Gang Intervention Grant Initiative, For The Grant Term Of January 1, 2009 Through June 30, 2009 And Funding Agreement In An Amount Not To Exceed \$150,000 With The Donald P. McCullum Youth Court For Supplemental Implementation Of The Oakland Youth Court, Interface Project, As It Pertains To Youth-Based Gang Violence Preventions And Intervention Services; With No New Date

**Reason:** The Police Department Did Not Receive The Grant, Therefore No Funds Are Available.